C
G
F design Inc | PO
 B
ox 911 | M
orton G
rove, IL
 60053 | p: 847.815.5079 | f: 847.470.9828 | http://w

OQTB Opaque Top & Bottom (No Up/Down Light)
Additional Options on PAGE 3 2
ORDER EXAMPLES
EX1: 30-BN-LED40-CT4-80CRI-UNV-BK-BLD-REMT
EX2: 30-RD-RE-LU15/LD15-CT5-80CRI-UNV-SV-CTB
EX3: 30-AE-LED40-CT3-80CRI-UNV-BZ-CA30-EM20W30
30 CLASS
SIZE DIMENSIONS
CENTER
WATTS
AVAILABLE
UP/DN
UP/DN WATTS
UP/DN
WATTS
Shield
Models
Only
30A 12¼”W X 30”H x 7¼”D 40W/60W YES
5W/10W/15W UPB
5W/10W/15W DNB
15W UP
15W DN
Note A: Total Max Wattage: 70W for 30” (includes Center Light with Uplight and/or Downlight)
Note B: Conduit Adapter Back Box Option Required (CA)
B
U
Y
 A
MERICAN
 A
C
T
 ê
ê
ê
êêêêê
ê
ê
ê
C
G
F design Inc | PO
 B
ox 911 | M
orton G
rove, IL
 60053 | p: 847.815.5079 | f: 847.470.9828 | http://w
w
w
.cgfdesigninc.com
 | sales@
cgfdesigninc.com
303.20.26 Disclaimer: We reserve the right to revise the design or
components of any product without notice.
The Americana Collection
30 CLASS
Indoor/Outdoor — Wall Sconce
16”
5-1/2” 2”
Why the Back Box?
Back Box Required for:
Photocell, Emergency Battery, Generator Transfer Device (GN),
Surface Mounted Conduit Applications and Specific LED Configurations
Backbox shown with Americana 16 size.
Uplight / Downlight Explained PHOTOCELL OPTIONS
PHTD Photocell Button (120/277V)
– Requires Conduit Back Box (CA)
CONTROL OPTIONS (Choose from Manual or Sensor)
MANUAL CONTROL (Wall Switch or Control System)
Note: Cannot be used with Sensor Controls Below
Note: 0-10V (100-30%) Dimming is Standard
0-10D1 0-10VDC LED Dimming Driver (100-10%)